

Web address changes for Connext, QoL Rapid Rater and customer portals

As part of an update to our operating systems, the web locations for Connext and QoL Flex Term Rapid Rater have changed.

If you bookmarked either of these sites, you will need to update your bookmarks by March 31 to ensure you are directed to the correct web address.

To update (or add) a bookmark for one of the sites listed below:

· Click on the appropriate link below. This will take you to the new web address.

Connext home page

QoL Flex Term Rapid Rater

Corebridge Financial Life Insurance Customer Portal

Corebridge Financial Annuities Customer Portal

• Create a new bookmark following your browser's guidelines for favorites/bookmarks and delete the older favorites/bookmarks to avoid confusion.

Additional notes

If your agency links to any of these sites through promotional materials or a website, please update the links following the instructions above.

To minimize inconveniences, the previous web addresses will automatically redirect to the new addresses through March 31. After that date, you may get an error message if you do not update your bookmarks.

If you encounter a broken link after March 31, 2025, use the steps above to go to the correct address and update your bookmarks.

- The addresses for some resources within Connext are also changed. If you previously bookmarked any of these resources, update those bookmarks as well.
- Only the web addresses are changing. Features, navigation and functionality of these sites will remain the same, and Connext user names and passwords have not changed.

If your clients have bookmarked either of the customer portal sites, feel free share the above instructions with them to help them update their bookmarks.

Policies issued by American General Life Insurance Company (AGL), Houston, TX. AGL does not solicit, issue or deliver policies or contracts in the state of New York. Guarantees are backed by the claims-paying ability of the issuing insurance company and each company is responsible for the financial obligations of its products. Products may not be available in all states and features may vary by state.

All companies above are wholly owned subsidiaries of Corebridge Financial, Inc. Corebridge Financial and Corebridge are marketing names used by these companies.

This material is general in nature, was developed for educational use only, and is not intended to provide financial, legal, fiduciary, accounting or tax advice, nor is it intended to make any recommendations. Applicable laws and regulations are complex and subject to change. For legal, accounting or tax advice consult the appropriate professional. © Corebridge Financial, Inc. All rights reserved.